

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 12566/2007 in]

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in CRLP No. 3116/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.K.GOPALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 15.11.2007)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Shri Singh,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Although the petitioner has not been convicted of any offence, keeping in view the fact that the he has been absconding, he must appear before the Court concerned within two weeks from date. With the aforementioned observation this application for modification/clarification is disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER