

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.14962/2008 IN CRLMP.NO(s). 12566/2007 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007

A.K.GOPALAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

( appln(s) for withdrawal of slp)(with office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This application has been filed for leave to  
withdraw the special leave petition. Having heard learned  
counsel such prayer is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as  
withdrawn.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master